
ANNEX C 

Page 1 of 1

Lt Col 33,266               7,392                 14,785               
Major 24,515               5,448                 10,896               

Captain 22,418               4,982                 9,964                 
WOI 19,613               4,358                 8,717                 
WOII 17,341               3,853                 7,707                 
S/Sgt 15,038               3,342                 6,684                 
Sgt 13,801               3,067                 6,134                 
Cpl 12,707               2,824                 5,648                 

Below Cpl 8,958                 1,991                 3,981                 

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 31 Mar 2017

(£)

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 31 Mar 2017

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse
Widow's 
Pension

Pension for 
Each Child (max 

4)
Parentless 
Children

36,962
27,239
24,909
21,792
19,267
16,709
15,334
14,119

S/Sgt

Lt Col
Major

9,953

Rate

Sgt
Cpl

Below Cpl

Captain
WOI
WOII

Rank of Spouse


	Families

