## ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 31 Mar 2017

	Widow's	Pension for Each Child (max	Parentless
Rank of Spouse	Pension	4)	Children
Lt Col	33,266	7,392	14,785
Major	24,515	5,448	10,896
Captain	22,418	4,982	9,964
WOI	19,613	4,358	8,717
WOII	17,341	3,853	7,707
S/Sgt	15,038	3,342	6,684
Sgt	13,801	3,067	6,134
Cpl	12,707	2,824	5,648
Below Cpl	8,958	1,991	3,981

(£ a year)

## ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LUMP SUM

Applicable to Widows/Widowers and Children of Officers below the Rank of Lt Col and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on or after 31 Mar 2017

(£)

Rank of Spouse	Rate	
Lt Col	36,962	
Major	27,239	
Captain	24,909	
WOI	21,792	
WOII	19,267	
S/Sgt	16,709	
Sgt	15,334	
Cpl	14,119	
Below Cpl	9,953	